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Duval County Voter Registration Report 
March 2026 

 
Created on: March 14, 2026 
Created by: Dan Heim 
 

Executive Summary 
This report has been generated automatically using the data provided by the Florida Secretary of State’s 
office from February 10, 2026 to March 10, 2026.   

Special Projects 
This section contains unique information for special projects. It will vary from month to month as topics of 
interest change.   

Elections 
 Secretary of State records contain no election data from the last 60 days. 

Details 
Total Number of Voters 
As of this writing there are 717,037 total registered voters in Duval County. 

Electorate Changes 
Voter Numbers 
There are 4,322 new voters this month in Duval County.  During this same time, 2,120 voters have been 
removed from the county’s registrations.  
 

New Registrations 
The table below presents the number of new voter registrations by party since the previous report. 
 

Party Total New 
Registrations 

DEM 434 
NPA 390 
REP 372 
IND 46 
AMF 44 
BPP 13 
CSV 7 
CPP 7 
ASP 5 
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Party Total New 
Registrations 

LPF 4 
ECO 3 
FFP 2 
CPF 1 
TABLE 1 - NEW REGISTRATIONS 
 

Pre-Registration 
Florida allows a person who is otherwise qualified to preregister on or after that person’s 16th birthday and 
may vote in any election occurring on or after that person’s 18th birthday.  See FS 97.041 5(b) for details. 
There are 942 pre-registered (underage) voters in the county’s registrations for this month.  
 

Party Total Pre-
Registrations 

AMF 5 
ASP 7 
BPP 5 
CPF 4 
CPP 1 
CSV 7 
DEM 327 
ECO 1 
GRE 2 
IND 19 
LPF 1 
NPA 348 
REP 215 
Grand Total 942 
TABLE 2 -PRE-REGISTRATIONS (UNDERAGE) 
The full name for each party can be found in  in the appendix. 
 

Registered Seniors 
As of this writing there are 589 voters 100 years old or older in Duval County. 

Age Total Seniors 
100 134 
101 105 
102 77 
103 63 
104 47 
105 28 
106 30 
107 23 
108 12 
109 10 
110 14 
111 11 
112 15 
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Age Total Seniors 
113 7 
114 2 
115 4 
116 3 
117 4 
TABLE 3 - DUVAL SENIORS (100+) 
 

Voter Migration 
Voters move for a variety of reasons.  This month Duval County experienced 14,074 voters that had their 
address changed within the system. 
 
2,120 voters have either moved out or have been removed for Duval County while 4,322 have moved in.  The 
remainder, 7,632 had a change in either their residential or mailing address which may warrant an inquiry to 
your Supervisor of Elections to learn more. 

Voter Status Changes 
Voter Activity 
A voter changes their status because of “Voter activity” or “Voter inactivity”. 
 
“Active voter” refers to a registered voter whose registration status is active. 
“Inactive voter” refers to a registered voter whose registration record has been placed on inactive status after 
procedures in section 98.065(4)(c), F.S., and Rule 1S-2.041 were followed.  
 
Per Rule 1S-2.041(3)(e) a voter placed on inactive status cannot become active when a third-party address 
change has been received. An inactive voter can only be restored to active status upon the voter’s own 
activity as set forth in section 98.065(4)(c), F.S. 
 
Removal from the rolls. If an inactive voter does not sign a petition, vote, request a vote-by-mail ballot or 
update his or her voter registration record by the second federal general election after the date he or she was 
placed on inactive status, the Supervisor shall remove the name of the inactive voter from the FVRS no later 
than December 31 in the same year of the second federal general election. Except as provided in subsection 
(5), no address list maintenance notices can be issued and a voter’s name cannot be removed during the 90-
day period immediately preceding an election for federal office.  
 
507 voters had their status changed from INACTIVE to ACTIVE. 
441 voters had their status changed from ACTIVE to INACTIVE. 
 

Party Affiliation 
Voters change parties for a variety of reasons.  The following table captures the number of voters who 
changed their party affiliation and to which party they moved to this month. 
 
Previous Party New Party Total 

AMF DEM 2 
AMF NPA 1 
AMF REP 3 
ASP DEM 4 
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Previous Party New Party Total 
ASP NPA 2 
ASP REP 1 
BPP DEM 1 
BPP NPA 2 
CPF AMF 1 
CPF CPP 1 
CPF DEM 3 
CPF NPA 5 
CPF REP 3 
CPP AMF 1 
CPP ASP 1 
CPP DEM 1 
CPP NPA 2 
CPP REP 1 
CSV AMF 4 
CSV CPP 1 
CSV DEM 1 
CSV IND 2 
CSV NPA 5 
CSV REP 6 
DEM AMF 22 
DEM ASP 2 
DEM BPP 5 
DEM CPF 1 
DEM CPP 8 
DEM CSV 1 
DEM ECO 1 
DEM FFP 2 
DEM IND 30 
DEM LPF 4 
DEM NPA 214 
DEM PSL 1 
DEM REP 142 
ECO AMF 1 
ECO DEM 1 
ECO NPA 1 
ECO REP 1 
GRE CPF 1 
GRE DEM 3 
GRE ECO 1 
GRE IND 1 
GRE NPA 4 
GRE REP 2 
IND AMF 2 
IND BPP 1 
IND CPP 1 
IND DEM 43 
IND LPF 2 
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Previous Party New Party Total 
IND NPA 54 
IND REP 25 
LPF DEM 5 
LPF IND 1 
LPF NPA 6 
LPF REP 10 
NPA AMF 30 
NPA ASP 3 
NPA BPP 5 
NPA CPP 5 
NPA CSV 2 
NPA DEM 298 
NPA ECO 1 
NPA IND 67 
NPA LPF 4 
NPA REP 204 
PSL DEM 1 
REP AMF 13 
REP BPP 1 
REP CPF 1 
REP CPP 2 
REP CSV 1 
REP DEM 109 
REP IND 33 
REP LPF 2 
REP MGT 1 
REP NPA 153 
RFM DEM 1 
TABLE 4 - CHANGES IN PARTY 
The full name for each party can be found in the appendix. 
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FIGURE 1 - PARTY MOVEMENT 

Anomalies 
This section reports on anomalies found in the voter registrations.  

Elector That Appears to Have Voted in an Election Before Being Registered 
This query looks for voters who show having voted prior to their date of registration. 
 
This situation should only occur when a voter for some reason becomes ineligible and subsequently gets re-
registered.  When a voter re-registers they get a new voter ID yet their old voting history stays intact.  This then 
shows up as voting prematurely. 
 
Another possibility is a data entry error or a bug in the election management software. 
There were 6 voters where this happened, and this is how they casted their votes: 
 

Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
100919888 2024-08-09 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
100919888 2024-08-09 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
103538183 2022-09-27 2016-11-08 Voted Early 
114742070 2020-06-03 2016-11-08 Voted 
115149028 2024-09-18 2016-11-08 Voted Early 
118829554 2020-01-29 2016-11-08 Voted 
120015179 2020-09-01 2016-11-08 Voted Early 
TABLE 5 VOTERS THAT HAVE CAST AT LEAST ONE VOTE PRIOR TO THEIR REGISTRATION DATE 
 

Voters with a Change in Registration 
  The rationale for these changes remains uncertain. 

Voter ID Previous Registration Date New Registration Date 
None - - 
TABLE 6 VOTERS WHO HAD THEIR REGISTRATION DATES CHANGED 
 

Voters Who Had Their Birth Date Changed 
  The rationale for these changes remains uncertain. 

Voter ID Previous Birth Date New Birth Date 
103344062 1927-09-25 1957-09-25 
114212807 1958-09-21 1958-08-21 
118355200 1966-07-13 1967-07-13 
TABLE 7 VOTERS WHO HAD THEIR BIRTH DATE CHANGED 
 

Potential Duplicate Voter Registrations 
Florida Statute § 98.075(2) addresses the identification of duplicate voter registrations across counties in the 
state. Specifically, subsection (2)(a) provides: “The department shall identify those voters who are registered 
more than once or those applicants whose registration applications within the state would result in duplicate 
registrations. The most recent application shall be deemed an update to the voter registration record.” 
 
For the purposes of this report, potential duplicate registrations are identified by matching records on last 
name, first name, and date of birth (case-insensitive). A match probability score is then calculated, taking 
into account factors such as middle name similarity, consistency of name suffixes, and differences in county 
of registration and voting history. Only potential matches meeting or exceeding the configured similarity 
threshold (80%) are included in the results presented below. 
 
Note that Florida election officials have access to additional identifying information not available in public 
datasets, including the last four digits of a voter’s Social Security number, Florida driver’s license number, 
and/or state identification number. As a result, this analysis is necessarily limited in scope compared to the 
verification processes conducted by official election systems and personnel. While no method is infallible, 
the identified potential duplicates may merit further review by appropriate authorities to determine their 
status and accuracy. 
 
There are 78 potential duplicate registration entries involving voters in Duval County. 
 

Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

102808097 
AVILES, RUTH 
ELIZABETH CLA 

2969   BILOXI TRL, MIDDLEBURG,    
32068 

1952-
12-09 

1992-
09-11 90% 

126507432 
Aviles, Ruth 
Elizabeth 

DUV 
6912   Longleaf Branch Dr, Jacksonville,    
32222 

1952-
12-09 

2018-
12-13 

90% 

103447528 Bates, Timothy Dixon DUV 142   Bird Rd, Jacksonville,    32218 
1963-
10-19 

1997-
09-18 

90% 

105928718 Bates, Timothy Dixon NAS 68021   Corning CT, Yulee,    32097 1963-
10-19 

2003-
04-24 

90% 

109181841 
Bayona, Orlando 
Jose 

DAD 
9141  SW 181St Ter, Palmetto Bay,    
33157 

1961-
05-06 

1981-
10-28 

90% 

130580260 
Bayona, Orlando 
Jose 

DUV 
3969   Fernglen DR, Jacksonville,    
32277 

1961-
05-06 

2022-
05-06 

90% 

102880797 BROWN, HAROLD B CLA 3056   VALKYRIE RD, MIDDLEBURG,    
32068 

1972-
09-18 

2002-
09-24 

90% 

103261237 Brown, Harold B DUV 
1024   Turtle Creek Dr N, Jacksonville,    
32218 

1972-
09-18 

1990-
10-03 90% 

122698265 
Buchanan, Beverly 
Kay 

DUV 
12483   MOUNT PLEASANT WOODS Dr, 
Jacksonville,    32225 

1952-
09-11 

2015-
08-06 

90% 

100151756 
BUCHANAN, 
BEVERLY KAY 

SAR 
6217   AVENTURA DR, SARASOTA,    
34241 

1952-
09-11 

1993-
08-10 

90% 

122336777 CAMPBELL, ROBERT 
BRIAN 

CLA 2884   WARRIOR DR, MIDDLEBURG,    
32068 

1975-
07-29 

2015-
02-25 

90% 

103563417 
Campbell, Robert 
Brian DUV 

9906   Fawn Brook Dr, Jacksonville,    
32256 

1975-
07-29 

1994-
10-11 90% 

102874859 COLLINS, JOHN A CLA 
2242   FOXWOOD DR, ORANGE PARK,    
32073-5109 

1957-
03-15 

2002-
03-05 

90% 

103286767 Collins, John A DUV 7228   Wonder Ln, Jacksonville,    32244 
1957-
03-15 

1990-
06-06 

90% 

120947659 Coman, Andrew 
Michael 

DUV 512   11th Ave S, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1984-
04-28 

2013-
06-10 

90% 

108594476 
Coman, Andrew 
Michael 

VOL 
1341   Osprey Nest Ln, Port Orange,    
32128 

1984-
04-28 

2002-
07-25 

90% 

103283874 
Durante, Christopher 
John 

DUV 1824  W 2nd St, Jacksonville,    32209 
1966-
04-08 

2004-
01-06 

90% 

133337797 Durante, Christopher 
John 

POL 3975   Ariva Loop, APT 103, Lakeland,    
33812 

1966-
04-08 

2024-
10-25 

90% 

131542278 
Gonzalez, Francisco 
Javier DUV 

1484   Dunns Lake DR, Jacksonville,    
32218 

1983-
10-22 

2023-
03-31 90% 

127091970 
Gonzalez, Francisco 
Javier 

PUT 338   Pine St, Crescent City,    32112 
1983-
10-22 

2019-
08-15 

90% 

133917653 
HELLBACH, JOHN 
HAYES 

BRO 
638   MIDDLE RIVER DR, FT 
LAUDERDALE,    33304 

1991-
06-30 

2025-
09-17 

90% 

116136402 Hellbach, John 
Hayes 

DUV 13401   Mossy Cypress Dr, Jacksonville,    
32223 

1991-
06-30 

2008-
04-23 

90% 

102912687 JONES, DERRICK W CLA 
521  N CYPRESS AVE, GREEN COVE 
SPRINGS,    32043 

1973-
05-21 

2004-
12-17 90% 

103791690 Jones, Derrick W DUV 6957   Oriely Dr S, Jacksonville,    32210 
1973-
05-21 

1995-
01-27 

90% 

134070435 
KELLY, JOHN 
LAWRENCE 

BRO 
10204   VESTAL CT, CORAL SPRINGS,    
33071 

1959-
09-17 

2025-
11-30 

90% 

126726129 Kelly, John Lawrence DUV 159   11th St, Atlantic Beach,    32233 1959-
09-17 

2019-
03-27 

90% 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

103475957 Leon, Jose Manuel DUV 7590   Jana Ln S, Jacksonville,    32210 
1979-
06-24 

1997-
10-07 90% 

125131712 
LEON, JOSE 
MANUEL 

FLA 
41   LINDSAY DR, PALM COAST,    32137-
9576 

1979-
06-24 

2017-
10-20 

90% 

103790867 
Moore, Elizabeth 
Anne 

DUV 8925   Berry AVE, Jacksonville,    32211 
1983-
01-28 

2004-
01-28 

90% 

115431326 Moore, Elizabeth 
Anne 

NAS 95691   Woodbridge Pkwy, Fernandina 
Beach,    32034 

1983-
01-28 

2007-
09-04 

90% 

124487992 
Nelson, Shannon 
Marie 

DUV 5147   Corsair Ave, Jacksonville,    32244 
1978-
08-13 

2016-
12-28 

90% 

111032873 
Nelson, Shannon 
Marie 

HIL 
1410   Vinetree Dr, Brandon,    33510-
2015 

1978-
08-13 

1996-
10-11 

90% 

131836122 Reynolds, Bernard 
Keith 

DUV 555   Stockton ST, Jacksonville,    32204 1990-
02-16 

2023-
08-25 

90% 

127624737 
REYNOLDS, 
BERNARD KEITH GAD 

100  N MAIN ST, CHATTAHOOCHEE,    
32324 

1990-
02-16 

2019-
11-26 90% 

125679425 
Roberts, Daniel 
Blake 

DUV 
13990   BARTRAM PARK Blvd, APT 1415, 
Jacksonville,    32258 

1984-
12-28 

2018-
05-08 

90% 

108045911 
Roberts, Daniel 
Blake 

STJ 
808  S Bridgestone Ave, Saint Johns,    
32259-7926 

1984-
12-28 

2002-
10-10 

90% 

134099763 Schmidt, Mark 
Edward 

DUV 7737   Legacy TRL, Jacksonville,    32256 1969-
04-04 

2025-
12-12 

90% 

133901756 
Schmidt, Mark 
Edward PAL 1560   Firethorn Dr, Wellington,    33414 

1969-
04-04 

2025-
09-09 90% 

133427812 
Smith, Christina 
Marie 

DUV 563   Blackfin CT, Jacksonville,    32225 
1989-
01-06 

2024-
12-26 

90% 

126408587 
Smith, Christina 
Marie 

LEE 
1146   Gleason Pkwy, Cape Coral,    
33914 

1989-
01-06 

2018-
11-02 

90% 

128640409 Smith, Alexis Lynn DUV 2001   Hodges Blvd, APT 301, 
Jacksonville,    32224 

2001-
07-02 

2020-
09-11 

90% 

133700487 Smith, Alexis Lynn OSC 
1465   Grant Bass RD, Kenansville,    
34739 

2001-
07-02 

2025-
06-02 

90% 

102906449 
STEVENS, PAUL 
RICHARD 

CLA 
2941   PLUM ORCHARD DR, ORANGE 
PARK,    32073 

1957-
11-21 

2004-
09-03 

90% 

103408471 Stevens, Paul 
Richard 

DUV 3298   Lake Effie Ct N, Jacksonville,    
32277 

1957-
11-21 

1997-
08-21 

90% 

123324277 
Vazquez, Taleah 
Celine DUV 

11434   IVAN LAKES Ct, Jacksonville,    
32221 

1999-
02-04 

2016-
03-15 90% 

125444566 
Vazquez, Taleah 
Celine 

HIL 
4202  E Fletcher AVE, APT 505A, Tampa,    
33613 

1999-
02-04 

2018-
03-08 

90% 

120141989 
WALKER, JADE 
NICOLE 

CLA 
2053   SUSSEX DR S, ORANGE PARK,    
32073-5956 

1994-
04-27 

2012-
09-11 

90% 

129068869 Walker, Jade Nicole DUV 7901   Baymeadows Cir E, APT 391, 
Jacksonville,    32256 

1994-
04-27 

2020-
10-05 

90% 

103406608 Yates, Derrick Shawn DUV 
6875   West Virginia Ave, Jacksonville,    
32209 

1972-
11-20 

1991-
03-11 90% 

105220619 
YATES, DERRICK 
SHAWN 

LEO 
308   WOOD GROVE CT, APT 24, 
TALLAHASSEE,    32301 

1972-
11-20 

2004-
10-04 

90% 

102920275 
ANDREWS, JESSICA 
L 

CLA 
6509   COUNTY ROAD 315C, KEYSTONE 
HEIGHTS,    32656 

1987-
06-26 

2005-
10-27 

80% 

117283346 Andrews, Jessica 
Lynne 

DUV 13990   Bartram Park BLVD, UNIT 101, 
Jacksonville,    32258 

1987-
06-26 

2009-
01-05 

80% 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

103601262 Bell, Judy K DUV 
4832  N Main St, #9, Jacksonville,    
32206 

1963-
02-27 

1996-
07-01 80% 

113007226 BELL, JUDY KEATON SEM 
310  N EDGEMON AVE, WINTER 
SPRINGS,    32708 

1963-
02-27 

2004-
09-24 

80% 

103671590 Bishop, Aaron R DUV 
952   Parkridge Cir E, Jacksonville,    
32211 

1986-
10-21 

2004-
05-20 

80% 

124373838 BISHOP, AARON 
REECE 

LEO 2512   WALDEMAR LN, TALLAHASSEE,    
32304 

1986-
10-21 

2016-
10-28 

80% 

108011494 Brown, John E DUV 
8969   Mornington Dr, Jacksonville,    
32257 

1971-
06-12 

1998-
09-11 

80% 

107695551 BROWN, JOHN ED ORA 
3024  N POWERS DR, APT 273, 
ORLANDO,    32818-3285 

1971-
06-12 

2000-
11-08 

80% 

117114586 BROWN, ANTHONY 
D 

CLA 351   CROSSING BLVD, APT 1323, 
ORANGE PARK,    32073-6231 

1989-
01-10 

2008-
10-06 

80% 

130500067 
Brown, Anthony 
Dawayne DUV 

9683   Hazel Lake Dr, Jacksonville,    
32222 

1989-
01-10 

2022-
04-07 80% 

116142049 Brown, Jessica L DUV 
1403   Summit Oaks Dr E, Jacksonville,    
32221 

1990-
09-06 

2008-
04-23 

80% 

122107690 
BROWN, JESSICA 
LEANN 

SUM 605   MISSION DR, WILDWOOD,    34785 
1990-
09-06 

2014-
11-04 

80% 

103890304 Burnette, John K DUV 12666   Mandarin Rd, Jacksonville,    
32223 

1966-
10-05 

1988-
10-06 

80% 

108048017 Burnette, John Kelly STJ 
1219   Stonehedge Trail LN, St 
Augustine,    32092-1061 

1966-
10-05 

2003-
01-02 80% 

100601887 Canaday, Amy L BAK 164   East Blvd S, Macclenny,    32063 
1978-
08-07 

2000-
07-25 

80% 

119435103 Canaday, Amy Lynn DUV 986   Grace Ter, Jacksonville,    32205 
1978-
08-07 

2012-
02-01 

80% 

103600015 Carpenter, Jonnie W DUV 8953   Dandy Ave, Jacksonville,    32211 1973-
02-22 

1996-
01-24 

80% 

130657703 
Carpenter, Jonnie 
William 

PAS 12905   Balsam Ave, Hudson,    34669 
1973-
02-22 

2022-
05-20 

80% 

129106231 Davis, Robert E DUV 
401   Monument Rd, 80, Jacksonville,    
32225 

2000-
12-29 

2020-
10-05 

80% 

126535939 Davis, Robert Eric PAL 399   Seneca Ln, Boca Raton,    33487 2000-
12-29 

2019-
01-02 

80% 

101763702 Driscoll, John H BRO 
10461  SW 51st St, Cooper City,    
33328-4908 

1962-
09-10 

1995-
08-31 80% 

130066459 Driscoll, John Harvey DUV 
525   3rd St N, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1962-
09-10 

2021-
11-01 

80% 

101811561 Edwards, Jason C BRO 
1125  NW 46th Ave, Lauderhill,    33313-
6627 

1979-
01-12 

1996-
03-26 

80% 

133454850 Edwards, Jason 
Christopher 

DUV 1711   Bulavista AVE, Jacksonville,    
32221 

1979-
01-12 

2025-
01-14 

80% 

100606639 Ellison, Leslie Terrill BAK 12541   Folsom Rd, Sanderson,    32087 
1962-
10-04 

2005-
07-05 80% 

103665654 Ellison, Leslie T DUV 817   ELLISON Rd E, Baldwin,    32234 
1962-
10-04 

1984-
10-03 

80% 

103793431 Evans, Ernest M DUV 105  E Monroe St, Jacksonville,    32202 
1984-
04-21 

2004-
09-15 

80% 

124194529 Evans, Ernest 
Michael 

LAK 16150   St Clair St, Clermont,    34714 1984-
04-21 

2016-
10-11 

80% 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

103319812 
Foudray, Samantha 
E. DUV 2947   Kline Rd E, Jacksonville,    32246 

1966-
04-21 

1992-
10-05 80% 

125375518 
FOUDRAY, 
SAMANTHA EILEEN 

FLA 
13   ISLAND ESTATES PKWY, PALM 
COAST,    32137-2203 

1966-
04-21 

2018-
02-06 

80% 

101803932 Giudice, Michael A BRO 
5720  SW 8th St, Plantation,    33317-
4320 

1959-
10-02 

1996-
02-28 

80% 

130372252 Giudice, Michael 
Anthony 

DUV 3371   Heron Dr N, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1959-
10-02 

2022-
02-18 

80% 

103806358 Glass, Ryan J DUV 
3216   Buckman St, Jacksonville,    
32206 

1974-
10-22 

1996-
11-21 

80% 

105214574 
GLASS, RYAN 
JEROME 

LEO 
1425  S GADSDEN ST, TALLAHASSEE,    
32301 

1974-
10-22 

2004-
09-16 

80% 

103703155 Gonzales, Kenneth M DUV 4636   Great Western Ln S, Jacksonville,    
32257 

1957-
10-23 

1984-
02-11 

80% 

104173152 
Gonzales, Kenneth 
Michael PUT 501   Kirby ST, Palatka,    32177 

1957-
10-23 

2002-
08-30 80% 

110149212 Grande, Miguel E DAD 
14905  SW 297Th TER, Homestead,    
33033-3749 

1979-
02-05 

2004-
01-13 

80% 

129197943 
Grande, Miguel 
Eduardo 

DUV 
14083   Corrine Cir, Jacksonville,    
32258 

1979-
02-05 

2020-
11-05 

80% 

103382419 Gray, Virgil D DUV 1698   Hudderfield Cir E, Jacksonville,    
32246 

1966-
05-29 

1998-
08-03 

80% 

104130246 
GRAY, VIRGIL 
DEROY ESC 

10301   WAILUKU DR, PENSACOLA,    
32506 

1966-
05-29 

2004-
04-16 80% 

103714886 Hartfield, Kevin B DUV 
7958   Campbell Town Ct, Jacksonville,    
32244 

1958-
08-03 

1996-
09-13 

80% 

131674630 
HARTFIELD, KEVIN 
BERNARD 

ESC 
1034   YELLOWSTONE PASS, 
CANTONMENT,    32533 

1958-
08-03 

2023-
06-07 

80% 

103865965 Hobby, Randal S DUV 2366   Villanova Cir, Jacksonville,    
32218-5123 

1967-
06-29 

1988-
10-08 

80% 

108042016 Hobby, Randal Scott STJ 
2825   Bass Haven Ln, St Augustine,    
32092 

1967-
06-29 

2002-
06-28 

80% 

103594140 James, Patrick H DUV 
4327   Banyan Tree Ct, Jacksonville,    
32258 

1959-
07-22 

1995-
06-05 

80% 

108050650 James, Patrick Hoar STJ 2157  W Quay Rd, St Augustine,    32092-
1094 

1959-
07-22 

2003-
03-14 

80% 

103429763 Jones, Roger E DUV 
233   Coral Way, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1975-
08-30 

1997-
08-29 80% 

108083637 Jones, Roger Eugene STJ 
862  S BLACK CHERRY DR, Saint Johns,    
32259 

1975-
08-30 

2005-
06-09 

80% 

126647531 King, Jessica M DUV 
4507   Sun Garden Dr, Jacksonville,    
32257 

1980-
12-09 

2019-
02-20 

80% 

108024705 King, Jessica Maria STJ 490   Wildwood Dr, St Augustine,    
32086-5804 

1980-
12-09 

2000-
08-15 

80% 

129047852 Lee, Tyler Kevin DUV 
1141   Kendall Town Blvd, APT 7311, 
Jacksonville,    32225 

1993-
10-13 

2020-
10-06 80% 

117786957 Lee, Tyler K NAS 
95024   Raintree Ln, Fernandina Beach,    
32034 

1993-
10-13 

2009-
10-13 

80% 

109641316 Liles, Lonnie O DAD 
25650  SW 192Nd Ave, Homestead,    
33031 

1978-
07-15 

1996-
08-07 

80% 

116722201 Liles, Lonnie 
Osborne 

DUV 8652   Old Plank Rd, Jacksonville,    
32220 

1978-
07-15 

2008-
09-08 

80% 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

124743093 Lopez, Jose A DUV 
1320   Broad ST N, 1010, Jacksonville,    
32202 

1960-
07-03 

2017-
05-01 80% 

129559883 Lopez, Jose Alfredo HIL 128   BUSH Ln, Tampa,    33615 
1960-
07-03 

2021-
05-12 

80% 

103326751 Mitchell, Robert A DUV 
25   Oakwood Rd, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1967-
02-07 

1988-
02-06 

80% 

105934023 Mitchell, Robert 
Adam 

NAS 96503   Sweetbriar LN, Yulee,    32097 1967-
02-07 

2004-
07-15 

80% 

128924075 
Newbern, Thomas 
Lonnie 

DUV 
11058   Englenook Dr, Jacksonville,    
32246 

1976-
12-13 

2020-
10-01 

80% 

108459201 Newbern, Thomas L VOL 100   North Rd, Enterprise,    32725 
1976-
12-13 

1995-
08-23 

80% 

103385007 Norgard, Chad M DUV 5545   Pittman Dr N, Jacksonville,    
32207 

1975-
05-27 

1998-
08-31 

80% 

110799568 
Norgard, Chad 
Martyn HIL 224   Rosana Dr, Brandon,    33511-6314 

1975-
05-27 

2004-
05-14 80% 

123939332 
Norman, Marvin 
Tyrone 

DAD 
3211  NW 171St Ter, Miami Gardens,    
33056 

1996-
05-11 

2016-
08-24 

80% 

121538116 Norman, Marvin T DUV 1658   Kings Rd, Jacksonville,    32209 
1996-
05-11 

2014-
03-17 

80% 

103312510 Padget, Kathleen C DUV 5210   Belfort Rd, STE 350, Jacksonville,    
32256 

1955-
12-11 

1990-
02-08 

80% 

108048305 
Padget, Kathleen 
Clark STJ 

3521  W Amanda CT, Saint Johns,    
32259-4547 

1955-
12-11 

2003-
01-10 80% 

102856200 PADGETT, WILLARD J CLA 278   NORTH RD, BALDWIN,    32234 
1975-
06-02 

1999-
08-20 

80% 

103290262 
Padgett, Willard 
James 

DUV 
6241   Pickettville Rd, Jacksonville,    
32254 

1975-
06-02 

1998-
06-08 

80% 

129120106 Parker, Judy Ann DUV 7651   Gate Pkwy, 1703, Jacksonville,    
32256 

1965-
09-14 

2020-
10-05 

80% 

128287146 Parker, Judy A LEE 
10050   Windy Pointe CT, Fort Myers,    
33913 

1965-
09-14 

2020-
07-01 

80% 

103695502 Riddell, William R DUV 
12754   Chets Creek Dr N, Jacksonville,    
32224 

1976-
06-17 

2000-
10-10 

80% 

118209311 Riddell, William 
Rodgers 

NAS 1515   Amelia CIR, Fernandina Beach,    
32034 

1976-
06-17 

2010-
06-15 

80% 

124238888 
Roberts, Matthew 
Joseph DUV 

941   Ruth Ave, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1986-
10-23 

2016-
10-04 80% 

107384611 
ROBERTS, MATTHEW 
J 

PIN 10265   SHADY OAK LN, LARGO,    33777 
1986-
10-23 

2004-
08-27 

80% 

102847502 Scott, Kenneth R DUV 
12627   Ashmore Green DR N, 
Jacksonville,    32246-7239 

1969-
01-27 

1988-
02-09 

80% 

123535815 SCOTT, KENNETH 
ROY 

PIN 31790   US HIGHWAY 19  N, #240, PALM 
HARBOR,    34684 

1969-
01-27 

2016-
05-26 

80% 

118884597 
SHAW, BRANDON 
JARON CLA 

970   MC LAUGHLIN LN, MIDDLEBURG,    
32068 

1993-
03-06 

2011-
05-18 80% 

125880969 Shaw, Brandon J DUV 
8833   Taurus Cir N, Jacksonville,    
32222 

1993-
03-06 

2018-
07-19 

80% 

123061087 
Sillman, Debora 
Kansa 

DUV 
6445   POTTSBURG Dr, Jacksonville,    
32211 

1955-
01-05 

2015-
12-29 

80% 

112194531 SILLMAN, DEBORA K SEM 1504   PALMETTO AVE, SANFORD,    
32771 

1955-
01-05 

1981-
05-08 

80% 
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132137656 Smith, Michael A DUV 3216   Rayford ST, Jacksonville,    32205 
1993-
05-09 

2024-
01-30 80% 

128334313 
Smith, Michael 
Aaron-Steven 

STJ 
89   Molasses Ct, Saint Johns,    32259-
8406 

1993-
05-09 

2020-
07-13 

80% 

123519262 Smith, Nathan Allen DUV 
8077   Cumberland Gap Trl, 
Jacksonville,    32244 

2000-
03-14 

2016-
05-19 

80% 

133562986 SMITH, NATHAN A MON 1209   GILMORE DR, APT B, KEY WEST,    
33040 

2000-
03-14 

2025-
03-19 

80% 

132479735 Sutter, Charlyn Linn DUV 2457   Justin RD E, Jacksonville,    32210 
1961-
09-02 

2024-
07-03 

80% 

107630798 SUTTER, CHARLYN L SEM 
413   MAJORCA AVE, ALTAMONTE 
SPRINGS,    32714-2217 

1961-
09-02 

1995-
12-14 

80% 

128730668 Sutton, Anthony C DAD 1506  NW 70Th ST, APT 12, Miami,    
33147 

1979-
09-24 

2020-
03-04 

80% 

103679102 
Sutton, Anthony 
Curtis DUV 3925   Hillstead Ln, Jacksonville,    32216 

1979-
09-24 

2004-
07-22 80% 

118915998 Teneus, Della Delois DAD 
3021  NW 194Th St, Miami Gardens,    
33056 

1972-
08-22 

2011-
06-03 

80% 

117052741 Teneus, Della D DUV 
6087   Scenic Meadow Ln, Jacksonville,    
32244 

1972-
08-22 

2008-
10-06 

80% 

102895590 THIS, JAMES DAVID CLA 1622   MORNINGSIDE DR, 
MIDDLEBURG,    32068-6706 

1968-
08-21 

2004-
02-18 

80% 

103398736 This, James D DUV 4516   Post St, Jacksonville,    32205 
1968-
08-21 

1997-
08-15 80% 

103329474 Thon, Kelly A DUV 
1614   Rusty Rail Rd, Jacksonville,    
32225 

1964-
11-01 

1992-
03-11 

80% 

105923200 Thon, Kelly Ann NAS 
45396   American Dream Dr, Callahan,    
32011 

1964-
11-01 

2001-
08-16 

80% 

103750472 Tomlinson, Zachary J DUV 4753   French St, Jacksonville,    32205 1982-
12-05 

2000-
09-01 

80% 

107330281 
Tomlinson, Zachary 
James 

HIL 
6307  N NEBRASKA AVE, UNIT 223, 
Tampa,    33604 

1982-
12-05 

2003-
10-31 

80% 

103349045 Wade, Isaac M DUV 
9563   Waynesboro Ave, Jacksonville,    
32208 

1981-
07-06 

1999-
07-06 

80% 

129514934 WADE, ISAAC 
MORGAN 

HER 1187   BENTLEY AVE, SPRING HILL,    
34608 

1981-
07-06 

2021-
04-22 

80% 

100511872 
Walker, Wesley 
David ALA 9911  SW 22nd LN, Gainesville,    32607 

1973-
09-17 

2000-
10-10 80% 

103538473 Walker, Wesley D DUV 
5098   Marble Egret Dr S, Jacksonville,    
32257 

1973-
09-17 

1992-
04-07 

80% 

102019585 Warren, Adrian V BRO 
460  SW 30th Ter, Ft Lauderdale,    
33312-2015 

1971-
10-05 

1999-
08-17 

80% 

130781912 Warren, Adrian Vean DUV 14525   Amelia Cove DR, Jacksonville,    
32226 

1971-
10-05 

2022-
07-01 

80% 

103674233 Whitening, Anthony L DUV 
6898   A C Skinner Pkwy, UNIT 454, 
Jacksonville,    32256-8009 

1957-
09-25 

1988-
08-06 80% 

133173937 
Whitening, Anthony 
Lanell 

STJ 52   Bramble CT, St Augustine,    32092 
1957-
09-25 

2024-
10-04 

80% 

109935504 Williams, Thomas A DAD 19110  NE 1St AVE, Miami,    33179 
1983-
09-26 

2000-
10-09 

80% 

133287653 Williams, Thomas 
Anthony 

DUV 4295   Sunbeam RD, APT 115, 
Jacksonville,    32257 

1983-
09-26 

2024-
10-24 

80% 

TABLE 8 DUPLICATE VOTER REGISTRATIONS 
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Probability Scoring (0-100%) 

Each duplicate group receives a match probability based on: 

Factor Condition Score 
Base Matched on Last + First + DOB 50 
Middle name Exact match +25 
Middle name Initial-to-full (e.g. "J" vs "JAVIER") +15 
Middle name Same initial, different full names (e.g. "ETHEL" vs "EDNA") -10 
Middle name One or both blank +5 
Middle name Different initials -15 
Suffix Match or both blank +5 
Suffix Conflict (e.g. Jr vs Sr) -25 
County All different counties (likely a move) +10 
County Same county appears (possible relatives) -5 
Co-voting 1 shared election -15 
Co-voting 2 shared elections -25 
Co-voting 3+ shared elections -35 
 

Typical ranges: 

• 90%: Same name, matching middle, no suffix conflict, different counties, no co-voting 
• 75%: Same name, matching middle, different counties, co-voted once 
• 70%: Same name, blank/partial middle, no suffix conflict 
• 45%: Same name, same initial but different full middle names 
• 30%: Father/son (suffix conflict, same county, co-voted twice) 
• 0%: Same name but conflicting suffix, co-voted 3+ election 
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Appendix – Florida Party Affiliations 
 
 

Party Full Name 
AMF America First 
ASP American Solidarity Party of Florida 
BPP Boricua Party 
CPF Constitution Party of Florida 
CPP Coalition With A Purpose Party 
CSV Conservative Party of Florida 
DEM Florida Democratic Party 
ECO Ecology Party of Florida 
FFP Florida Forward Party 
GRE Green Party of Florida 
IND Independent Party of Florida 
JEF Jeffersonian Party of Florida 
LPF Libertarian Party of Florida 
MTG MGTOW (Men Going Their Own Way) 
NAT Florida Natural Law Party (Disbanded) 
NLP No Labels Party of Florida (Disbanded) 
NPA No Party Affiliation 
PEO People's Party (Disbanded) 
PSL Party for Socialism and Liberation - Florida 
REM Reform Party 
REP Republican Party of Florida 
 


